

H. B. No. 338
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 1423, after "(D)" insert "Chief clinical officer," 1
"community mental health services provider," "hospital,"; delete "Mental" 2
and insert "mental"; after "illness" insert "," 3

After line 1462, insert: 4

"(L) "Authorized mental health professional" means a 5
mental health professional who is on the staff of a hospital, 6
the staff of a general hospital not licensed by the department 7
of mental health and addiction services, or the staff of a 8
community mental health services provider, or who is the chief 9
clinical officer of such a hospital or services provider." 10

In line 1538, delete "a" and insert "an authorized" 11

In line 1539, after "the" insert "authorized" 12

In line 1540, after the first "the" insert "authorized" 13

In line 1541, after "The" insert "authorized" 14

In line 1548, after "the" insert "authorized" 15

In line 1554, after "the" insert "authorized" 16



In line 1556, after " <u>The</u> " insert " <u>authorized</u> "	17
In line 1562, after " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>authorized</u> "	18
In line 1564, after " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>authorized</u> "	19
In line 1578, after " <u>the</u> " insert " <u>authorized</u> "	20
In line 1615, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	21
In line 1720, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	22
In line 1851, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	23
In line 2009, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	24
In line 2021, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	25
In line 2039, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	26
In line 2100, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	27
In line 2116, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	28
In line 2135, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	29
In line 2212, delete " <u>committing</u> " and insert " <u>attempting</u> "	30

The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	31
Criteria for issuance of potential risk protection	32
order; persons who may make certain mental health evaluations	33
R.C. 3113.26, 3113.261, 3113.27, 3113.29, and 3113.30	34
Changes one of the criteria for the issuance of a	35

potential risk protection order from the respondent showing a 36
"significant risk of committing suicide" to the respondent 37
showing a "significant risk of attempting suicide." 38

In the bill's provisions regarding mental health 39
evaluations that could be the basis for taking a person into 40
custody for an emergency mental health review and for the filing 41
of a petition requesting the issuance of a potential risk 42
protection order, limits the persons who may conduct the 43
evaluations to mental health professionals who are: (1) on the 44
staff of a hospital, a general hospital not licensed by the 45
Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services, or a 46
community mental health services provider; or (2) the chief 47
clinical officer of such a hospital or services provider. 48